## Southern Blocking LLC 112 S 12th Ave Lanett, Alabama 36863 www.southernblocking.com

## Flex-Backing<sup>™</sup>Submittal

Product Codes: FB5-16MS& FB5-24MS visit our web site: www.Flex-Back.com

5"M

Flex-Backing<sup>™</sup> (FB5-16MS, FB5-24MS, FB8-16MS, FB8-24MS, FB5-16WD)

Flex-Backing<sup>™</sup> in wall wood backing is part of the Southern Blocking family of products and are designed to support wall mounted items such as Wall Cabinets, Mirrors, MarkerBoards, Towel Bars, Fabric Panels & Artwork Flex-Backing <sup>™</sup> is available for both metal & wood studs & is a LEAN construction product

Flex-Backing<sup>™</sup> in wall wood backing employs FlamePRO ® fire retardant plywood and each piece is stamped with the Southern Blocking name and FlamePro ESR4244



				 			J — T
- - -	Flex-Backing™ (FB5-24MS)	- - -		 Flex-Backing™ (FB5-24MS)	- - -		5 <u>1</u>
						1 1	

## ADVANTAGES

- 250 + 2 on each Pallet 2 free pieces
- · Saves labor
- Each assembly is 48" long
- Available in 5" and 8"
- Compare to Dan-Back ®
- Stamped with Fire Rating visible at face of stud

- (25) Zee-Klips included with each Pallet
- More Metal than DanBack ®
- Feature Multi-Fit Dado allowing for use with 1-1/4" & 1-5/8" SJ Studs
- Pallets are 32" Wide and Roll thru a 3/0 Door
- Utilizes Southern Blocking<sup>™</sup> Blanks Patent No 10,655,326
- Can be terminated with Zee-Klips™ Pat No. 11,408,169
- Can be used in conjunction with Zee-Klips<sup>™</sup> to create double layer

Stamp:

## LIMITATIONS -

- · Shear and tension values based on fastener manufacturer
- One should always submit fasteners along with this product
- Top & Bottom tracks should be properly fastened to the slab on grade and deck above
- Each Jobsite and Conditions offer up limitations that are not listed above

Job Name:

Contractor:

Date:

Danback ® is a registered Trademark of Daniel W. Tollenaar FlamePRO ® is a registered Trademark Koppers Performance Chemicals, Inc. Southern Blocking <sup>™</sup> is a trademark of Cretice G Benefield Zee-Klip <sup>™</sup> is a trademark of Cretice G Benefield

Approved By: